

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

12/17/21

BID OPENING DATE 12/16/21
 CONTRACT NUMBER 03-3F0604
 LOCATION 03-GLE-162-76.3/78.6

AT BUTTE CITY, FROM ROUTE 45 TO 0.1
 MILE EAST OF MCDUGALL STREET.

CONTRACT CODE 'A'
 159 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE SACRAMENTO RIVER BRIDGE

FEDERAL AID ACST-P162-(041)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 15.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 21 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 430

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 77,261,115.29 AMOUNT UNDER 6,483,337.82 PERCENT UNDER EST 8.39

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	70,777,777.47	2	GOLDEN STATE BRIDGE, INC. 925 372-8000 00851187
B)	430 DAYS X 19200		3701 MALLARD DRIVE; FAX 925 372-8001
A+B)	79,033,777.47		BENICIA CA 94510
2 A)	76,378,681.53	1	FLATIRON WEST INC. 707 742-6000 00772589
B)	430 DAYS X 19200		2100 GOODYEAR RD; FAX 707 746-0849
A+B)	84,634,681.53		BENICIA CA 94510
3 A)	77,317,856.85	3	MCM CONSTRUCTION, INC. 916 334-1221 00286430
B)	430 DAYS X 19200		64413 32ND ST FAX 916 334-0562
A+B)	85,573,856.85		NORTH HIGHLANDS CA 95660
4 A)	79,694,449.15	4	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 818 362-9200 00116307
B)	430 DAYS X 19200		3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD; FAX 818 362-9300
A+B)	87,950,449.15		WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361
5 A)	87,193,781.98	6	MYERS-CEC 916 283-9950 01083030
B)	430 DAYS X 19200		4600 NORTHGATE BLVD STE 100; FAX 916 614-9520
A+B)	95,449,781.98		SACRAMENTO CA 95834
6 A)	97,161,029.93	5	WALSH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY II, 925 627-1700 LLC 00982816
B)	530 DAYS X 19200		1390 WILLOW PASS ROAD; FAX 925 944-9860
A+B)	107,337,029.93		CONCORD CA 94520

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	621781	GRIND AND GROOVE BRIDGE DECK ONLY
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	621781	ITEM 91 (4.4%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 22 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 45 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 53 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 64 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEMS 22-31 (ALL 100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEMS 64-69 (ALL 100%)
	APPLY A LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 12 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 122 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 139 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APPLY A LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 39 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEM 9 (100%)
	APPLY A LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEMS 139-145 (ALL 100%)
	APPLY A LINE, LLC ANDERSON CA	1031889	ITEMS 9-10 (ALL 100%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 92 (29%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 97 (100%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 98 (100%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	FURNISH AND PLACE STR. CONCRETE (POLYMER FIBER) ONLY
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	FURNISH AND PLACE STR. CONCRETE BRIDGE ONLY
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	FURNISH CISS PILE CONCRETE (NPS 72) ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	FURNISH CISS PILE CONCRETE (NPS 60) ONLY
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	ITEM 82 (9%)
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	ITEM 83 (5%)
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	ITEM 84 (10%)
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	ITEM 85 (5%)
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	ITEM 90 (15%)
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	ITEM 91 (23%)
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	PLACE CISS PILE CONCRET (NPS 72) ONLY
	K & G CONCRETE, INC. ROSEVILLE CA	982137	PLACE CISS PILE CONCRETE (NPS 60) ONLY
	SCHWAGER DAVIS INC. SAN JOSE CA	492582	ITEM 88 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 11 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 123 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 156 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 6 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 7 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEM 8 (100%)
	T AND S DVBE ANDERSON CA	983087	ITEMS 123-131 (ALL 100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 103 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 108 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 119 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 150 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 155 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 6
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 158 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 159 (6%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 31 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 55 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 58 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 63 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 70 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEM 77 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEMS 103-105 (ALL 100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEMS 150-153 (ALL 100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEMS 31-33 (ALL 100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 7
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEMS 58-60 (ALL 100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEMS 71-73 (ALL 100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	ITEMS 77-79 (ALL 100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	MOBE FOR SUBS SCOPE
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION ROSEVILLE CA	8	108-115 (ALL 100%)
	THOMPSON CONTRACTING YUBA CITY CA	969459	ITEM 120 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 54 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	BID ITEMS 97, 98 ALL 100%
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	F&I REBAR ONLY
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 138 (6%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 92 (34%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 97 (100%)
	SCHWAGER DAVIS SAN JOSE CA	492582	ITEM 88 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC CARMICHAEL CA	1051886	BID ITEMS 22-30, 64-69, 133 ALL 100%
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES LLC CARMICHAEL CA	1051886	ITEM 22 (100%)
	SILVERADO CONTRACTORS OAKLAND CA	782547	BID ITEM 38, 137 ALL 100%
	SILVERADO CONTRACTORS OAKLAND CA	782547	ITEM 102 (71%)
	SILVERADO CONTRACTORS OAKLAND CA	782547	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 9
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	SILVERADO CONTRACTORS OAKLAND CA	782547	ITEM 41 (98%)
	SILVERADO CONTRACTORS OAKLAND CA	782547	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING BRIDGE & BUMPERS
	SILVERADO CONTRACTORS OAKLAND CA	782547	REMOVE AND DISPOSE WOOD BUMPER
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LIVERMORE CA	717998	BID ITEMS 118,147,148 ALL 100% PERCENT
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 118 (100%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LIVERMORE CA	717998	ITEM 159 (0.3%)
	TENNYSON ELECTRIC LIVERMORE CA	717998	MOBE FOR SUB WORK
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	BID ITEMS 71-73, 77-79, 105,150-152
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	F&I HMA - TEMP CONST ROADWAY ONLY
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 159 (2%)
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 32 (59%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 10
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	ITEM 71 (100%)
	VINTAGE PAVING WINTERS CA	709237	MOBE FOR SUB WORK
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILL OUT/ CLEAN OUT 60" CISS, FURNISH/ INSTALL SEAL COURSE
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLOUT/CLEANOUT CISS, F&I SEAL COURSE
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	DRILLOUT/CLEANOUT 72" CISS, F&I SEAL COURSE
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	FURNISH SEAL COURSE CONCRETE
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 159 (2%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 82 (1%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 83 (12%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 84 (1%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	ITEM 85 (14%)
	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	WEST COAST DRILLING PINOLE CA	664239	MOBE FOR SUB WORK
03	AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 2230 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 45 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 53 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES, INC. SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 6469 (100%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 138 (6%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 92 (31.5%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 9798 (100%)
	CMC COMMERCIAL METALS TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	DRILL/SEAL/POUR TO CUTOFF

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 12
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	ITEM 82 (100%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	ITEM 83 (48%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	ITEM 84 (100%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL ENGINEERING, INC. DUBLIN CA	1062689	ITEM 85 (45%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 132136 (100%)
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY, INC. NORTH HIGHLANDS CA	1003147	ITEM 138 (100%)
	SCHWAGER DAVIS, INC. SAN JOSE CA	492582	ITEM 88 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	CIVIL WORK ONLY
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 103105 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 108115 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 119 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 1415 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 150153 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 155 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 158 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 3133 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 55 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 5860 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 63 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 7 (94%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 7073 (100%)
	TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 7779 (100%)

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 14
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 138 (6.9%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 80 (0.6%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 92 (31.3%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 97 (100%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ETIWANDA CA	778010	ITEM 98 (100%)
	CMC STEEL FABRICATORS, INC. ETIWANDA CA	778010	REINFORCING STEEL ONLY
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 132 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 133 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 134 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 135 (100%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 136 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 159 (0.2%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 41 (0.5%)
	DIRT AND AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE, INC. FAIRVIEW OR	507828	THEIR SHARE
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 11 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 123 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 124 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 125 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 126 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 127 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 128 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 130 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 131 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 41 (0.1%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 6 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 7 (44.3%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	THEIR SHARE
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	50 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL
	SCHWAGER DAVIS, INC. SAN JOSE CA	492582	ITEM 88 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 17 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 22 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 23 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 24 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 25 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 26 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 27 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 28 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 30 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 31 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 64 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 65 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 66 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 67 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 68 (100%)
	SIERRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 69 (100%)
	THOMPSON CONTRACTING YUBA CITY CA	969459	ITEM 120 (100%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES, INC. TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 54 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	621781	GRIND/GROOVE DECK ONLY
	ABSL CONSTRUCTION SACRAMENTO CA	621781	ITEM 91 (5%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 22 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 45 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 53 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 64 (100%)
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEM 64-69
	AGL LANDSCAPES SACRAMENTO CA	416388	ITEMS 22-30
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 138 (6%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 92 (32%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 97 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	ITEM 98 (100%)
	CMC REBAR TRACY CA	778010	REBAR ONLY
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 132 (100%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEM 159 (1%)
	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	ITEMS 132-136

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	DIRT & AGGREGATE INTERCHANGE FAIRVIEW OR	507828	MOBE FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	HILLSIDE DRILLING RICHMOND CA	478991	DRILL ONLY
	HILLSIDE DRILLING RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 159 (1%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 82 (7%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING RICHMOND CA	478991	ITEM 84 (9%)
	HILLSIDE DRILLING RICHMOND CA	478991	MOBE FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 103 (100%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 108 (100%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 113 (100%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 119 (100%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 150 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 21
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 155 (100%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 158 (100%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 159 (4%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 55 (100%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 58 (100%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 70 (100%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEM 77 (100%)
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEMS 103-105
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEMS 108-111
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEMS 113-115
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEMS 150-153

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEMS 58-60
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEMS 70-73
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	ITEMS 77-79
	KNIFE RIVER CHICO CA	91712	MOBE FOR THEIR WORK ONLY
	SCHWAGER DAVIS SAN JOSE CA	492582	ITEM 88 (100%)
	STERLING P. HOLLOWAY AUBURN CA	382173	DEMO BRIDGE OVER LAND ONLY
	STERLING P. HOLLOWAY AUBURN CA	382173	ITEM 102 (36%)
	TYRRELL RESOURCES TRUCKEE CA	938998	ITEM 54 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	CLEARING AND GRUBBING
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	COLD PLANE ASPHALT PAVEMENT
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	CONCRETE BACKFILL
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	DECOMPOSED GRANITE
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	DITCH EXCAVATION
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	IMPORTED BORROW
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 103 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 104 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 105 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 108 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 109 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 110 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 111 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 112 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 113 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 114 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 115 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 119 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 14 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 15 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 150 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 151 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 152 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 153 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 155 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 158 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 31 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 32 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 54 (0%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 55 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 58 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 26
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 59 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 60 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 61 (0%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 62 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 63 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 70 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 71 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 72 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 73 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 77 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 78 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ITEM 79 (100%)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	OBLITERATE SURFACING
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) (MOD)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) (MOD)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) (MOD)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	REMOVE CULVERT
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	REMOVE HEADWALL
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	REMOVE SLOTTED DRAIN
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ROADSIDE CLEARING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20LB, CLASS I, METHOD B)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	ABSENT	SOIL TESTING
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	STRUCTURE CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	TACK COAT
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	18" ALT FLARED END SECTION
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	18" ALT PIPE CULVERT
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	24" ALT FLARED END SECTION
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	24" ALT PIPE CULVERT
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	28"X20" ALT PIPE ARCH CULVERT
	A TEICHERT & SONS SACRAMENTO CA	8	28"X20" ALT PIPE ARCH FLARED END SECTION
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	BRIDGE REMOVAL
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	ITEM 1 (100%)
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	ITEM 102 (100%)
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	ITEM 137 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	ITEM 38 (100%)
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	ITEM 41 (100%)
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	SALVAGE BRIDGE RAIL
	ADVANTAGE DEMOLITION & GRADING TEMECULA CA	754795	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 138 (0%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 80 (0%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 92 (34.75%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 97 (30%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	ITEM 98 (100%)
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	PARTIAL - APPROACH SLAB - FURNISH AND PLACE REBAR ONLY
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	PARTIAL - CALIFORNIA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL - FURNISH AND PLACE
	C&N REINFORCING MANTECA CA	1052018	PARTIAL - FURNISH PILING (CLASS 200) (ALT W) - FURNISH REBA
	FOUNDATION PILE ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	DRIVE CAST-IN-STEEL-SHELL CONCRETE PILE (NPS 60)
	FOUNDATION PILE OAKLEY CA	ABSENT	DRIVE CAST-IN-STEEL-SHELL CONCRETE PILE (NPS 70)
	FOUNDATION PILE ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	DRIVE PILE (CLASS 200) (ALT W)
	FOUNDATION PILE OAKLEY CA	ABSENT	DRIVE 48" DEPARTMENT FURNISHED STEEL PILE
	FOUNDATION PILE ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	FURNISH CAST-IN-STEEL-SHELL CONCRETE PILE (NPS 60)
	FOUNDATION PILE ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	FURNISH CAST-IN-STEEL-SHELL CONCRETE PILE (NPS 70)
	FOUNDATION PILE ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	FURNISH PILING (CLASS 200) (ALT W)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	FOUNDATION PILE ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 80 (100%)
	FOUNDATION PILE ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 81 (100%)
	FOUNDATION PILE ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 82 (95%)
	FOUNDATION PILE ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 83 (75%)
	FOUNDATION PILE OAKLEY CA	ABSENT	ITEM 85 (93%)
	FOUNDATION PILE OAKLEY CA	ABSENT	ITEM 87 (100%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL DUBLIN CA	12	DRIVE CAST-IN-STEEL-SHELL CONCRETE PILE (NPS 60)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL DUBLIN CA	12	DRIVE CAST-IN-STEEL-SHELL CONCRETE PILE (NPS 70)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL DUBLIN CA	12	ITEM 83 (70%)
	GEOSTRUCTURAL DUBLIN CA	12	ITEM 85 (70%)
	L & B METAL PRODUCT FABRICATION RED BLUFF CA	1063963	ITEM 138 (92.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

BID211
PAGE 33
12/17/21

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	L & B METAL PRODUCT FABRICATION RED BLUFF CA	1063963	PARTIAL - CA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL - FABRICATE, FURNISH AND PLA
	SCHWAGER DAVIS SAN JOSE CA	492582	ITEM 88 (97%)
	SCHWAGER DAVIS SAN JOSE CA	492582	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE
	SEIRRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	BID ITEMS 22 THROUGH 32 ALL AT 100%
	SEIRRA ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES CITRUS HEIGHTS CA	1051886	ITEM 2232 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
3	090105	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000,000.00	2,000,000.00
4	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	15	6,000.00	90,000.00
5	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	60	200.00	12,000.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	245,000.00	245,000.00
8	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	42	50.00	2,100.00
9	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	250	10.00	2,500.00
10	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	70,200	.33	23,166.00
11	120198	PLASTIC TRAFFIC DRUMS	EA	420	50.00	21,000.00
12	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,470	4.50	6,615.00
13	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
14	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	2,660	25.00	66,500.00
15	012371	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	18	4,500.00	81,000.00
16	012372	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
17	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00
18	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
19	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	78	500.00	39,000.00
20	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	120	850.00	102,000.00
21	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	5	2,000.00	10,000.00
22	130500	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQYD	19,400	3.15	61,110.00
23	130505	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL)	EA	15	475.00	7,125.00
24	130530	TEMPORARY HYDRAULIC MULCH (BONDED FIBER MATRIX)	SQYD	38,800	.82	31,816.00
25	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	19,400	2.00	38,800.00
26	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	40	5.00	200.00
27	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	11,700	3.75	43,875.00
28	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	690	6.00	4,140.00
29	130670	TEMPORARY REINFORCED SILT FENCE	LF	900	9.30	8,370.00
30	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	6,700	2.00	13,400.00
31	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	8	4,500.00	36,000.00
32	130720	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ROADWAY	SQYD	1,560	35.00	54,600.00
33	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	90,000.00	90,000.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
35	131103	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	220	600.00	132,000.00
36	131104	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	EA	39	500.00	19,500.00
37	131105	WATER QUALITY ANNUAL REPORT	EA	5	1,250.00	6,250.00
38	140003	ASBESTOS COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
39	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	14,800	1.20	17,760.00
40	141110	WORK AREA MONITORING (BRIDGE)	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
41	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	2,355,267	.30	706,580.10
42	012373	BRIPS (WORKERS AWARENESS TRAINING)	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
43	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	275,000.00	275,000.00
44	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
45	012374	REINFORCED (TYPE 1) SILT FENCE	LF	220	10.50	2,310.00
46	012375	BAT EXCLUSIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
47	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
48	012376	BIRD EXCLUSIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
49	012377	TEMPORARY WETLAND PROTECTION MATS (WETLAND AND ELDERBERRY ROOT-BALL)	LS	LUMP SUM	60,000.00	60,000.00
50	012378	FISH RESCUE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
51	012379	BAT MANAGEMENT PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
52	012380	HYDROACOUSTIC MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
53	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	9,230	3.00	27,690.00
54	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
55	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	6,630	82.00	543,660.00
56 (F)	192003	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE)	CY	578	100.00	57,800.00
57 (F)	193003	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE)	CY	203	125.00	25,375.00
58 (F)	193118	CONCRETE BACKFILL	CY	16	300.00	4,800.00
59	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	70	300.00	21,000.00
60	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	24,600	32.00	787,200.00
61	200002	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
62	203100	SOIL TESTING	EA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00
63	205034	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	SQFT	17,100	1.75	29,925.00
64	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	8	475.00	3,800.00
65	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	1,100,000	.16	176,000.00
66	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	65,600	3.90	255,840.00
67	210610	COMPOST (CY)	CY	6,850	33.00	226,050.00
68	210630	INCORPORATE MATERIALS	SQFT	1,100,000	.04	44,000.00
69	211111	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
70	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	6,830	74.00	505,420.00
71	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	7,090	115.00	815,350.00
72	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	4,190	132.00	553,080.00
73	390401	HOT MIX ASPHALT-OPEN GRADED (OPEN GRADED FRICTION COURSE)	TON	2,220	90.00	199,800.00
74	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
75	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
76	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
77	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	18	130.00	2,340.00
78	397005	TACK COAT	TON	28	1,500.00	42,000.00
79	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	13,900	4.00	55,600.00
80	490782	FURNISH PILING (CLASS 200) (ALTERNATIVE W)	LF	2,018	150.00	302,700.00
81	490783	DRIVE PILE (CLASS 200) (ALTERNATIVE W)	EA	30	2,000.00	60,000.00
82	495185	FURNISH CAST-IN-STEEL-SHELL CONCRETE PILING (NPS 60)	LF	6,078	1,400.00	8,509,200.00
83	495186	DRIVE CAST-IN-STEEL-SHELL CONCRETE PILE (NPS 60)	EA	56	62,500.00	3,500,000.00
84	495187	FURNISH CAST-IN-STEEL SHELL CONCRETE PILING (NPS 72)	LF	1,338	1,800.00	2,408,400.00
85	495188	DRIVE CAST-IN-STEEL SHELL CONCRETE PILE (NPS 72)	EA	8	125,000.00	1,000,000.00
86	000004	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
87	047880	DRIVE 48" DEPARTMENT FURNISHED STEEL PIPE PILE	EA	8	62,500.00	500,000.00
88	500001	PRESTRESSING CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200,000.00	2,200,000.00
89 (F)	510051	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING	CY	92	1,000.00	92,000.00
90 (F)	510053	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE	CY	9,266	1,350.00	12,509,100.00
91 (F)	510054	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	CY	5,741	975.00	5,597,475.00
92 (F)	510086	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE N)	CY	111	1,400.00	155,400.00
93	518051	PTFE SPHERICAL BEARING	EA	35	8,000.00	280,000.00
94	519099	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR 6")	LF	84	2,250.00	189,000.00
95	047881	JOINT SEAL ASSEMBLY (MR = 11")	LF	210	3,333.00	699,930.00
96	047882	PRECAST CONCRETE BAT HOUSE	EA	58	1,000.00	58,000.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
97 (F)	520102	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	LB	5,420,331	1.27	6,883,820.37
98 (F)	520120	HEADED BAR REINFORCEMENT	EA	20,500	16.50	338,250.00
99 (F)	047883	STRUCTURAL STEEL (HINGE TRANSVERSE SHEARKEY)	LB	11,609	7.00	81,263.00
100 (F)	047884	STRUCTURAL STEEL (PIPE PIN)	LB	31,505	5.00	157,525.00
101	047885	CLEAN AND PAINT PILING	LS	LUMP SUM	120,000.00	120,000.00
102	600097	BRIDGE REMOVAL	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000,000.00	4,000,000.00
103	610108	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	370	228.00	84,360.00
104	610112	24" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	290	316.00	91,640.00
105	012381	28" X 20" ALTERNATIVE PIPE ARCH CULVERT	LF	110	350.00	38,500.00
106	047886	12" WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LF	160	200.00	32,000.00
107	703460	24" WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	LF	80	200.00	16,000.00
108	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	12	1,100.00	13,200.00
109	705315	24" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	1,200.00	4,800.00
110	012382	28" X 20" ALTERNATIVE PIPE ARCH FLARED END SECTION	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
111	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	480	30.00	14,400.00
112	012383	REMOVE SLOTTED DRAIN	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
113	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	3	3,100.00	9,300.00
114	723095	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (20 LB, CLASS I, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	4.9	700.00	3,430.00
115	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	97	23.00	2,231.00
116	750041	ISOLATION CASING	LB	13,626	7.00	95,382.00
117	750505	BRIDGE DECK DRAINAGE SYSTEM	LB	33,135	11.00	364,485.00
118	012384	GLOBAL NAVIGATION SATELLITE SYSTEM STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	97,897.00	97,897.00
119	782200	OBLITERATE SURFACING	SQYD	2,200	8.00	17,600.00
120	012385	FENCE (TYPE WM (MODIFIED), METAL POST)	LF	3,720	12.00	44,640.00
121	000006	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
122	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	510	6.00	3,060.00
123	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	20	45.00	900.00
124	820113	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MARKER	EA	22	45.00	990.00
125	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	54	200.00	10,800.00
126	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	250.00	250.00
127	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	290	21.00	6,090.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
128	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	8	25.00	200.00
129	820830	METAL (RAIL MOUNTED SIGN)	LB	330	3.00	990.00
130	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	41	400.00	16,400.00
131	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00
132	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	890	45.00	40,050.00
133	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	350	75.00	26,250.00
134	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00
135	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	4,000.00	16,000.00
136	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	790	6.00	4,740.00
137	012386	SALVAGE BRIDGE RAILING	LS	LUMP SUM	150,000.00	150,000.00
138	047887	CALIFORNIA ST-75 BRIDGE RAIL (MODIFIED)	LF	9,446	375.00	3,542,250.00
139	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	300	10.00	3,000.00
140	840615	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	3,380	1.00	3,380.00
141	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	400	3.00	1,200.00
142	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	15,500	1.00	15,500.00
143	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	9,970	1.00	9,970.00
144	847218	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY)	LF	10,400	8.50	88,400.00
145	847219	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 18-12)	LF	3,860	3.00	11,580.00
146	012387	LOCATING AND MAPPING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
147	012388	ELECTRIC SERVICE FOR GLOBAL NAVIGATION SATELLITE SYSTEM STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	75,000.00	75,000.00
148	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	110,000.00	110,000.00
149	000005	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
150	012908	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C) (MOD)	LF	220	6.00	1,320.00
151	012909	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E) (MOD)	LF	700	6.00	4,200.00
152	012910	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F) (MOD)	LF	420	6.00	2,520.00

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 39
12/17/21

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
153	012911	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (LIGHT, METHOD B)	CY	20	540.00	10,800.00
154	000007	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
155	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	6	2,300.00	13,800.00
156	700617	DRAINAGE INLET MARKER	EA	4	55.00	220.00
157	703516	8" WELDED STEEL PIPE (.188" THICK)	LF	200	360.00	72,000.00
158 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	956	2.00	1,912.00
159	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	6,686,030.00	6,686,030.00
					A)	70,777,777.47
					B) 430 DAYS X	19200
					A+B)	79,033,777.47

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	9,300.00	9300.00	6,000.00	6000.00	1,800.00	1800.00	9,500.00	9500.00
2	5,000.00	5000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	3,000,000.00	3000000.00	3,500,000.00	3500000.00	3,900,000.00	3900000.00	10,000,000.00	10000000.00
4	6,000.00	90000.00	6,000.00	90000.00	6,000.00	90000.00	6,000.00	90000.00
5	200.00	12000.00	200.00	12000.00	200.00	12000.00	200.00	12000.00
6	13,131.31	13131.31	18,000.00	18000.00	21,300.00	21300.00	15,000.00	15000.00
7	120,000.00	120000.00	80,000.00	80000.00	360,000.00	360000.00	200,000.00	200000.00
8	65.66	2757.72	150.00	6300.00	125.00	5250.00	65.00	2730.00
9	10.00	2500.00	10.00	2500.00	10.60	2650.00	10.00	2500.00
10	.32	22464.00	.50	35100.00	.48	33696.00	.35	24570.00
11	50.00	21000.00	55.00	23100.00	85.00	35700.00	65.00	27300.00
12	4.25	6247.50	5.00	7350.00	3.70	5439.00	4.25	6247.50
13	25,000.00	25000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
14	25.00	66500.00	50.00	133000.00	33.00	87780.00	25.00	66500.00
15	4,040.40	72727.20	3,500.00	63000.00	5,000.00	90000.00	4,000.00	72000.00
16	23,000.00	23000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
17	100,000.00	100000.00	125,000.00	125000.00	131,500.00	131500.00	250,000.00	250000.00
18	5,000.00	5000.00	2,500.00	2500.00	4,800.00	4800.00	3,500.00	3500.00
19	500.00	39000.00	500.00	39000.00	500.00	39000.00	500.00	39000.00
20	500.00	60000.00	300.00	36000.00	530.00	63600.00	50.00	6000.00
21	2,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	10000.00	2,000.00	10000.00
22	3.70	71780.00	4.00	77600.00	4.00	77600.00	10.00	194000.00
23	800.00	12000.00	500.00	7500.00	850.00	12750.00	1,000.00	15000.00
24	.85	32980.00	1.00	38800.00	.90	34920.00	1.00	38800.00
25	2.35	45590.00	2.00	38800.00	2.50	48500.00	2.00	38800.00

26	30.95	1238.00	6.00	240.00	35.00	1400.00	5.10	204.00
27	3.45	40365.00	4.00	46800.00	4.50	52650.00	3.75	43875.00
28	8.05	5554.50	6.00	4140.00	9.50	6555.00	6.10	4209.00
29	9.25	8325.00	10.00	9000.00	10.60	9540.00	10.00	9000.00
30	3.00	20100.00	2.00	13400.00	4.00	26800.00	2.00	13400.00
31	4,500.00	36000.00	7,000.00	56000.00	4,500.00	36000.00	6,500.00	52000.00
32	75.00	117000.00	40.00	62400.00	107.70	168012.00	75.00	117000.00
33	75,000.00	75000.00	60,000.00	60000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
34	40,000.00	40000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	133,000.00	133000.00	125,000.00	125000.00
35	500.00	110000.00	400.00	88000.00	400.00	88000.00	65.00	14300.00
36	200.00	7800.00	200.00	7800.00	225.00	8775.00	65.00	2535.00
37	1,000.00	5000.00	650.00	3250.00	900.00	4500.00	500.00	2500.00
38	5,123.64	5123.64	12,000.00	12000.00	7,500.00	7500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
39	1.20	17760.00	1.50	22200.00	.70	10360.00	1.20	17760.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	75,000.00	75000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
41	.48	1130528.16	.05	117763.35	.11	259079.37	.08	188421.36
42	5,707.55	5707.55	20,000.00	20000.00	3,500.00	3500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
43	250,000.00	250000.00	450,000.00	450000.00	270,000.00	270000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
44	3,800.00	3800.00	5,000.00	5000.00	5,500.00	5500.00	5,500.00	5500.00
45	10.00	2200.00	12.00	2640.00	12.00	2640.00	10.56	2323.20
46	100,000.00	100000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	65,000.00	65000.00	45,000.00	45000.00
47	35,000.00	35000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	40,000.00	40000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
48	150,000.00	150000.00	75,000.00	75000.00	225,000.00	225000.00	300,000.00	300000.00
49	100,000.00	100000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	250,000.00	250000.00
50	30,000.00	30000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	35,000.00	35000.00
51	5,000.00	5000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	13,500.00	13500.00	5,500.00	5500.00
52	150,000.00	150000.00	300,000.00	300000.00	124,000.00	124000.00	125,000.00	125000.00
53	3.50	32305.00	3.00	27690.00	4.75	43842.50	2.99	27597.70
54	150,000.00	150000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	166,000.00	166000.00	300,000.00	300000.00
55	35.00	232050.00	82.00	543660.00	37.50	248625.00	50.00	331500.00
56	120.00	69360.00	105.00	60690.00	74.50	43061.00	200.00	115600.00
57	220.00	44660.00	310.00	62930.00	221.00	44863.00	150.00	30450.00
58	300.00	4800.00	325.00	5200.00	265.00	4240.00	350.00	5600.00
59	35.00	2450.00	50.00	3500.00	60.00	4200.00	200.00	14000.00
60	35.00	861000.00	40.00	984000.00	24.00	590400.00	35.00	861000.00
61	10,000.00	10000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	35,000.00	35000.00	18,900.00	18900.00
62	1,000.00	1000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	4,000.00	4000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
63	1.25	21375.00	6.00	102600.00	4.00	68400.00	1.50	25650.00
64	800.00	6400.00	500.00	4000.00	850.00	6800.00	500.00	4000.00

65	.16	176000.00	.15	165000.00	.17	187000.00	.15	165000.00
66	3.55	232880.00	4.00	262400.00	3.80	249280.00	3.96	259776.00
67	44.65	305852.50	33.00	226050.00	47.50	325375.00	33.00	226050.00
68	.05	55000.00	.04	44000.00	.06	66000.00	.04	44000.00
69	205,333.00	205333.00	20,000.00	20000.00	217,650.00	217650.00	20,000.00	20000.00
70	75.00	512250.00	75.00	512250.00	54.60	372918.00	67.00	457610.00
71	138.13	979341.70	115.00	815350.00	109.30	774937.00	130.00	921700.00
72	157.58	660260.20	133.00	557270.00	150.40	630176.00	150.00	628500.00
73	136.36	302719.20	90.00	199800.00	135.50	300810.00	100.00	222000.00
74	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
75	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
76	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
77	95.00	1710.00	135.00	2430.00	178.00	3204.00	95.00	1710.00
78	606.06	16969.68	1,500.00	42000.00	675.00	18900.00	800.00	22400.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	10.61	147479.00	4.00	55600.00	5.35	74365.00	10.00	139000.00
80	150.00	302700.00	120.00	242160.00	153.00	308754.00	155.00	312790.00
81	1,500.00	45000.00	3,000.00	90000.00	4,100.00	123000.00	6,600.00	198000.00
82	1,300.00	7901400.00	1,100.00	6685800.00	1,566.00	9518148.00	1,600.00	9724800.00
83	80,000.00	4480000.00	52,000.00	2912000.00	103,300.00	5784800.00	70,000.00	3920000.00
84	1,600.00	2140800.00	1,250.00	1672500.00	1,949.00	2607762.00	2,100.00	2809800.00
85	130,000.00	1040000.00	135,000.00	1080000.00	198,175.00	1585400.00	220,000.00	1760000.00
86	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
87	35,000.00	280000.00	80,000.00	640000.00	38,160.00	305280.00	120,000.00	960000.00
88	2,215,895.00	2215895.00	2,000,000.00	2000000.00	2,127,400.00	2127400.00	2,300,000.00	2300000.00
89	800.00	73600.00	555.00	51060.00	639.00	58788.00	700.00	64400.00
90	1,700.00	15752200.00	1,815.00	16817790.00	1,388.00	12861208.00	1,600.00	14825600.00
91	800.00	4592800.00	750.00	4305750.00	1,388.00	7968508.00	882.00	5063562.00
92	1,000.00	111000.00	1,100.00	122100.00	1,110.00	123210.00	1,100.00	122100.00
93	8,000.00	280000.00	8,200.00	287000.00	8,500.00	297500.00	12,000.00	420000.00
94	1,500.00	126000.00	1,800.00	151200.00	2,244.00	188496.00	2,000.00	168000.00
95	2,200.00	462000.00	2,600.00	546000.00	3,155.00	662550.00	3,200.00	672000.00
96	750.00	43500.00	3,000.00	174000.00	1,785.00	103530.00	1,700.00	98600.00
97	1.19	6450193.89	1.50	8130496.50	1.53	8293106.43	1.35	7317446.85
98	16.47	337635.00	16.00	328000.00	29.00	594500.00	25.00	512500.00
99	7.00	81263.00	10.00	116090.00	6.00	69654.00	12.00	139308.00
100	8.00	252040.00	8.00	252040.00	7.20	226836.00	10.00	315050.00
101	105,000.00	105000.00	120,000.00	120000.00	74,200.00	74200.00	100,000.00	100000.00
102	4,500,000.00	4500000.00	6,500,000.00	6500000.00	6,478,700.00	6478700.00	3,000,000.00	3000000.00
103	210.00	77700.00	230.00	85100.00	143.00	52910.00	375.00	138750.00

104	275.00	79750.00	320.00	92800.00	146.00	42340.00	400.00	116000.00
105	280.00	30800.00	350.00	38500.00	210.00	23100.00	325.00	35750.00
106	200.00	32000.00	225.00	36000.00	226.00	36160.00	350.00	56000.00
107	275.00	22000.00	300.00	24000.00	333.00	26640.00	400.00	32000.00
108	600.00	7200.00	1,100.00	13200.00	742.00	8904.00	500.00	6000.00
109	700.00	2800.00	1,200.00	4800.00	850.00	3400.00	750.00	3000.00
110	650.00	1300.00	1,000.00	2000.00	1,220.00	2440.00	600.00	1200.00
111	120.00	57600.00	30.00	14400.00	59.50	28560.00	15.00	7200.00
112	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	3,965.00	3965.00	800.00	800.00
113	1,000.00	3000.00	3,100.00	9300.00	1,485.00	4455.00	2,500.00	7500.00
114	400.00	1960.00	700.00	3430.00	500.00	2450.00	600.00	2940.00
115	20.00	1940.00	25.00	2425.00	10.00	970.00	10.00	970.00
116	6.50	88569.00	7.00	95382.00	6.00	81756.00	8.00	109008.00
117	10.00	331350.00	10.00	331350.00	21.75	720686.25	12.00	397620.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT	BID	THIRD AMOUNT	BID	FOURTH AMOUNT	BID	FIFTH AMOUNT
118	90,150.00	90150.00	30,000.00	30000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	90,000.00	90000.00
119	3.00	6600.00	8.00	17600.00	8.10	17820.00	5.00	11000.00
120	11.50	42780.00	12.00	44640.00	12.20	45384.00	11.00	40920.00
121	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
122	5.50	2805.00	6.00	3060.00	4.25	2167.50	5.50	2805.00
123	50.51	1010.20	155.00	3100.00	70.00	1400.00	50.00	1000.00
124	60.61	1333.42	150.00	3300.00	70.00	1540.00	60.00	1320.00
125	101.01	5454.54	120.00	6480.00	110.00	5940.00	102.04	5510.16
126	202.02	202.02	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00
127	19.44	5637.60	18.00	5220.00	18.40	5336.00	19.64	5695.60
128	11.87	94.96	19.00	152.00	20.00	160.00	11.99	95.92
129	7.07	2333.10	25.00	8250.00	25.00	8250.00	300.00	99000.00
130	328.28	13459.48	400.00	16400.00	370.00	15170.00	331.63	13596.83
131	429.30	858.60	700.00	1400.00	370.00	740.00	433.68	867.36
132	38.00	33820.00	40.00	35600.00	69.00	61410.00	40.00	35600.00
133	114.25	39987.50	70.00	24500.00	133.00	46550.00	96.89	33911.50
134	5,000.00	20000.00	5,000.00	20000.00	5,800.00	23200.00	5,800.00	23200.00
135	3,900.00	15600.00	4,000.00	16000.00	3,975.00	15900.00	5,500.00	22000.00
136	6.00	4740.00	7.00	5530.00	21.20	16748.00	8.50	6715.00
137	59,121.72	59121.72	35,000.00	35000.00	85,000.00	85000.00	30,000.00	30000.00
138	450.00	4250700.00	425.00	4014550.00	385.00	3636710.00	425.00	4014550.00
139	10.00	3000.00	12.00	3600.00	5.30	1590.00	10.00	3000.00
140	.80	2704.00	1.00	3380.00	1.45	4901.00	.80	2704.00
141	.80	320.00	1.00	400.00	1.45	580.00	.80	320.00
142	.85	13175.00	1.00	15500.00	1.50	23250.00	.85	13175.00

143	.60	5982.00	1.00	9970.00	.63	6281.10	.60	5982.00
144	8.40	87360.00	7.00	72800.00	8.00	83200.00	8.40	87360.00
145	2.90	11194.00	4.00	15440.00	3.60	13896.00	2.90	11194.00
146	40,000.00	40000.00	30,000.00	30000.00	50,000.00	50000.00	100,000.00	100000.00
147	81,250.00	81250.00	75,000.00	75000.00	20,000.00	20000.00	81,000.00	81000.00
148	158,850.00	158850.00	100,000.00	100000.00	85,000.00	85000.00	165,000.00	165000.00
149	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
150	3.80	836.00	6.00	1320.00	4.80	1056.00	7.00	1540.00
151	3.80	2660.00	6.00	4200.00	4.80	3360.00	5.00	3500.00
152	3.80	1596.00	6.00	2520.00	4.80	2016.00	5.00	2100.00
153	250.00	5000.00	550.00	11000.00	300.00	6000.00	285.00	5700.00
154	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
155	800.00	4800.00	2,500.00	15000.00	2,810.00	16860.00	4,500.00	27000.00
156	40.41	161.64	125.00	500.00	200.00	800.00	40.00	160.00

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 44
12/17/21

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
157	100.00	20000.00	350.00	70000.00	217.00	43400.00	250.00	50000.00
158	1.50	1434.00	3.00	2868.00	4.00	3824.00	3.50	3346.00
159	7,600,000.00	7600000.00	7,730,000.00	7730000.00	2,500,000.00	2500000.00	8,700,000.00	8700000.00
TOT	A)	76,378,681.53	A)	77,317,856.85	A)	79,694,449.15	A)	87,193,781.98
	B)	430 DAYS X 19200	B)	430 DAYS X 19200	B)	430 DAYS X 19200	B)	430 DAYS X 19200
	A+B)	84,634,681.53	A+B)	85,573,856.85	A+B)	87,950,449.15	A+B)	95,449,781.98

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 45
12/17/21

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
1	14,000.00	14000.00
2	55,000.00	55000.00
3	4,000,000.00	4000000.00
4	6,000.00	90000.00
5	200.00	12000.00
6	18,000.00	18000.00
7	140,000.00	140000.00
8	66.00	2772.00
9	12.00	3000.00
10	.35	24570.00
11	52.00	21840.00
12	5.00	7350.00
13	5,800.00	5800.00
14	33.00	87780.00
15	3,400.00	61200.00
16	44,000.00	44000.00
17	112,000.00	112000.00
18	5,000.00	5000.00
19	500.00	39000.00
20	550.00	66000.00
21	2,000.00	10000.00
22	4.00	77600.00
23	830.00	12450.00
24	1.00	38800.00
25	3.00	58200.00
26	33.00	1320.00
27	4.00	46800.00
28	9.00	6210.00
29	10.00	9000.00
30	3.50	23450.00
31	5,400.00	43200.00
32	44.00	68640.00
33	125,000.00	125000.00
34	43,000.00	43000.00
35	400.00	88000.00
36	175.00	6825.00
37	900.00	4500.00
38	14,000.00	14000.00
39	1.35	19980.00

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 46
12/17/21

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
40	33,000.00	33000.00
41	.70	1648686.90
42	3,300.00	3300.00
43	185,000.00	185000.00
44	5,500.00	5500.00
45	10.00	2200.00
46	55,000.00	55000.00
47	175,000.00	175000.00
48	38,000.00	38000.00
49	143,000.00	143000.00
50	5,000.00	5000.00
51	5,000.00	5000.00
52	135,000.00	135000.00
53	6.00	55380.00
54	100,000.00	100000.00
55	110.00	729300.00
56	500.00	289000.00
57	425.00	86275.00
58	405.00	6480.00
59	58.00	4060.00
60	40.00	984000.00
61	20,000.00	20000.00
62	800.00	800.00
63	2.25	38475.00
64	950.00	7600.00
65	.20	220000.00
66	4.00	262400.00
67	50.00	342500.00
68	.10	110000.00
69	225,000.00	225000.00
70	100.00	683000.00
71	125.00	886250.00
72	150.00	628500.00
73	95.00	210900.00
74	.00	0.00
75	.00	0.00
76	.00	0.00
77	150.00	2700.00
78	2,000.00	56000.00

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 47
12/17/21

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
79	6.00	83400.00
80	165.00	332970.00
81	3,200.00	96000.00
82	2,000.00	12156000.00
83	80,000.00	4480000.00
84	2,400.00	3211200.00
85	800,000.00	6400000.00
86	.00	0.00
87	153,000.00	1224000.00
88	2,500,000.00	2500000.00
89	500.00	46000.00
90	1,600.00	14825600.00
91	800.00	4592800.00
92	1,500.00	166500.00
93	8,500.00	297500.00
94	2,500.00	210000.00
95	3,600.00	756000.00
96	2,200.00	127600.00
97	2.00	10840662.00
98	30.00	615000.00
99	7.00	81263.00
100	8.00	252040.00
101	150,000.00	150000.00
102	4,500,000.00	4500000.00
103	300.00	111000.00
104	400.00	116000.00
105	450.00	49500.00
106	200.00	32000.00
107	300.00	24000.00
108	1,312.86	15754.32
109	1,432.21	5728.84
110	1,193.51	2387.02
111	35.81	17188.80
112	5,967.54	5967.54
113	3,699.87	11099.61
114	835.46	4093.75
115	27.45	2662.65
116	6.76	92111.76
117	11.18	370449.30

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 48
12/17/21

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
118	100,000.00	100000.00
119	9.55	21010.00
120	11.50	42780.00
121	.00	0.00
122	5.58	2845.80
123	65.97	1319.40
124	65.97	1451.34
125	101.50	5481.00
126	279.11	279.11
127	17.61	5106.90
128	18.88	151.04
129	20.00	6600.00
130	355.23	14564.43
131	355.24	710.48
132	63.09	56150.10
133	156.69	54841.50
134	5,662.67	22650.68
135	3,878.54	15514.16
136	20.69	16345.10
137	451,720.46	451720.46
138	403.01	3806832.46
139	10.14	3042.00
140	.81	2737.80
141	.81	324.00
142	.86	13330.00
143	.61	6081.70
144	8.52	88608.00
145	2.94	11348.40
146	50,000.00	50000.00
147	74,200.00	74200.00
148	109,150.00	109150.00
149	.00	0.00
150	6.03	1326.60
151	6.03	4221.00
152	6.03	2532.60
153	644.49	12889.80
154	.00	0.00
155	2,745.07	16470.42
156	534.33	2137.32

03-3F0604
03-GLE-162
12/16/21

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 49
12/17/21

ITEM	SIXTH BID	AMOUNT
157	119.97	23994.00
158	2.39	2284.84
159	9,416,925.00	9416925.00
TOT	A) 97,161,029.93	
	B) 530 DAYS X 19200	
	A+B) 107,337,029.93	